
B.S. Political Science            

Course # Course Name Offering Pre-Requisite(s)
COR 1002 Gateway Seminar in Christian Scholarship Every Semester Must take first semester at JBU
BBL 1013 Old Testament Survey Every Semester None
BBL 1023 New Testament Survey Every Semester None
EGL 1013 English I: Composition Every Semester None
EGL 1023 English II: Literary Analysis & Research Every Semester EGL 1013
BBL 2013 Essentials of Evangelical Theology Every Semester BBL 1013 + BBL 1023
BBL 2022 Essentials of Christian Formation Every Semester BBL 1013 + BBL 1023
HST 2013 Integrated Humanities I Every Semester EGL 1013
HST 2023 Integrated Humanities II Every Semester EGL 1013

Natural Science - 6 hours + a lab Every Semester Course Dependent
Whole Person Wellness - 2 hours Every Semester Course Dependent
Arts & Humanities - 3 hours Every Semester Course Dependent

POL 1013 American Governmetn and Politics Every Semester None
POL 2213 Comparative Politics Spring Odd None
POL 3003 Political Philosophy Spring Semester EGL 1023 or EGL 1093
POL 3213 Religion and Politics Spring Odd None
POL 3353 International Relations Spring Even HST 2013 or HST 2083, either HST 2023 or HST 2093 and POL 1013
POL 3393 Research Methods and Design Fall Odd None
POL 4613 Research Seminar Spring Even POL 3393 and nine additional hours of Political Science
POL 3163 Law, Courts, and Politics Spring Odd POL 1013
POL 3173 Congress and the American Presidency Spring Even POL 1013
POL 4213 Constitutional Law: Institutions and Powers Fall Odd None
POL 4223 Constitutional Law: Civil Rights and Civil Libe Fall Even None

MTH 1003 Introduction to Statistics Every Semester min ACT math score of 19, SAT math score of at least 480, or MTH 0153
PSY 2383 Statistics for Behavioral Sciences Every Semester PSY 1013 and eitehr ACT math score of 19, min SAT score 480, or MTH 0153

       choose two of the following
COM 3453 Social Movements Fall Odd None
COM 4363 Political Communication Fall Even None
POL 2170 Model United Nations Spring Semester instructor consent
POL 2171 Model United Nations Spring Semester instructor consent
POL 3253 Politics and Race in America Fall Odd None

POL 3453 Gender in American Politics Fall Even POL 1013
Independent Study in Political Science - POL 4511, POL 4512, POL 45 None

120 hours for degree completion
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B.S. Political Science            

FRESHMAN YEAR

BBL 1013 Old Testament Survey EGL 1023 English II
COR 1002 Gateway Seminar BBL 1023 New Testament Survey
EGL 1013 English I MTH XXX3 Lower Division Math (all have prerequisites)
POL 1013 American Government and Politics BIO/CHM XXLower Division Natural Science (includes lab)
GSC/PHY XX Lower Division Natural Science POL 2213 Comparative Politics

SOPHOMORE YEAR

BBL 2013 Evangelical Theology BBL 2022 Essentials of Christian Formation
HST 2013 Integrated Humanities I HST 2023 Integrated Humanities II
POL 3253 Politics and Race in America KIN 1002 Wellness for Life
       XXX3 Minor/Elective PSY 2383 Statistics for Behavioral Sciences
       XXX3 Minor/Elective POL 3003 Political Philosophy

          XXX3 Minor/Elective

JUNIOR YEAR

POL 3453 Gender in American Politics POL 3163 Law, Courts, and Politics

POL 4223 Constitutional Law: Civil Rights and Civil Liberties POL 3213 Religion and Politics
        XXX3 Minor/Elective POL 2171 Model United Nations
        XXX3 Minor/Elective         XXX3 Minor/Elective
        XXX3 Minor/Elective         XXX3 Minor/Elective

        XXX3 Minor/Elective

SENIOR YEAR

POL 3393 Research Methods and Design POL 3173 Congress and the American Presidency
POL 4213 Constitutional Law: Institutions and Powers POL 3353 International Relations
       XXX3 Minor/Elective POL 4613 Research Seminar
       XXX3 Minor/Elective         XXX3 Minor/Elective
       XXX3 Minor/Elective         XXX3 Minor/Elective

* This plan is only one possible arrangement. Speak to adivsor about variations. 

Fall Semester Odd - 15 Credit Hours Spring Semester Even - 15 Credit Hours

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AND SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

Fall Semester Even - 14 Credit Hours Spring Semester Odd - 15 Credit Hours

Fall Semester Odd - 15 Credit Hours Spring Semester Even - 16 Credit Hours

Fall Semester Even - 15 Credit Hours Spring Semester Odd - 16 Credit Hours

     



B.S. Political Science            

FRESHMAN YEAR

BBL 1013 Old Testament Survey EGL 1023 English II
COR 1002 Gateway Seminar BBL 1023 New Testament Survey
EGL 1013 English I MTH XXX3 Lower Division Math (all have prerequisites)
POL 1013 American Government and Politics BIO/CHM XXLower Division Natural Science (includes lab)
GSC/PHY XX Lower Division Natural Science POL 3003 Political Philosophy

SOPHOMORE YEAR

BBL 2013 Evangelical Theology POL 2213 Comparative Politics
HST 2013 Integrated Humanities I POL 3213 Religion and Politics
POL 3453 Gender in American Politics BBL 2022 Essentails of Chrisitan Formation
       XXX3 Minor/Elective HST 2023 Integrated Humanities II
       XXX3 Minor/Elective KIN 1002 Wellness for Life

   PSY 2383 Statistics for Behavioral Sciences

JUNIOR YEAR

POL 3393 Research Methods and Design POL 3173 Congress and the American Presidency
POL 3253 Politics and Race in America POL 3353 International Relations
POL 4213 Constitutional Law: Institutions and Powers POL 4613 Research Seminar
       XXX3 Minor/Elective POL 2171 Model United Nations
       XXX3 Minor/Elective         XXX3 Minor/Elective

        XXX3 Minor/Elective

SENIOR YEAR

POL 4223 Constitutional Law: Civil Rights and Civil Liberties POL 3163 Law, Courts, and Politics
        XXX3 Minor/Elective           XXX3 Minor/Elective
        XXX3 Minor/Elective           XXX3 Minor/Elective
        XXX3 Minor/Elective           XXX3 Minor/Elective
        XXX3 Minor/Elective           XXX3 Minor/Elective

*This is only one possible arrangement. Speak to adivsor about variations. 

Fall Semester Even - 15 Credit Hours Spring Semester Odd - 15 Credit Hours

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AND SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

Fall Semester Odd - 14 Credit Hours Spring Semester Even - 15 Credit Hours

Fall Semester Even - 15 Credit Hours Spring Semester Odd - 16 Credit Hours

Fall Semester Odd - 15 Credit Hours Spring Semester Even - 16 Credit Hours
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